- A fine of VND 100,000,000 (one hundred million Vietnamese dong) for the violation 

specified in item 2.1 above. 

- A fine of VND 100,000,000 (one hundred million Vietnamese dong) for the violation 

specified in item 2.2 above. 

- A fine of VND 140,000,000 (one hundred and forty million Vietnamese dong) for the 

violation specified in item 2.3 above. 

- A fine of VND 50,000,000 (fifty million Vietnamese dong) for the violation specified 

in item 2.4 above. 

- A fine of VND 350,000,000 (three hundred and fifty million Vietnamese dong) for 

the violation specified in item 2.5 above. 

-  A fine of VND 70,000,000 (seventy million Vietnamese dong) for the violation 

specified in item 2.6 above. 

Total fine: VND 810,000,000 (eight hundred and ten million Vietnamese dong). 

b) Additional sanctions: None. 

c) Remedial measures: None. 

Article 2. This Decision shall take effect from the date of signing. 

Article 3. Implementation 

1. This Decision is delivered to Mr. Le Hong Minh, the legal representative of VNG